
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5357

ANSWERED ON 6
TH

 APRIL, 2017


REPAIR OF NH 361


5357.       SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


    Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

            be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to develop National Highway 361 and four laning from Butibori to Tuljapur;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether NH-361 from Yavatmal-Wardha-Nagpur is in a dilapidated condition, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard along with the funds allocated for this purpose?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The status of 4-laning of Butibori – Tuljapur Section of National Highway 361 is in different stages of project preparation, bidding and execution as per details at annexure.

(c) & (d) The stretch is being maintained in traffic worthy condition.


Annexure


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

5357 FOR ANSWER ON 6TH APRIL, 2017 ASKED BY SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS REGARDING Repair of NH 361.


S.No Section Length (km) Status

1 Butibori-Wardha Section 59.190 Work Awarded

2 Wardha –Yavatmal Section 64.925
Work Awarded

3 Yavatmal -Mahagaon Section 80.195
Work Awarded

4 Mahagaon - Waranga Section 66.880
Work Awarded

5 Waranga - Loha Section 67.569 Bids invited

6 Loha - Chakur Section 62.200
Bids to be invited

 7 Chakur - Ausa Section 58.765
Bids to be invited

 8 Ausa - Tuljapur Section 67.428 Work Awarded

*****

